
Harnham Parish Events and Special Services. Summer and 

Autumn 2025. 

11-17 May 
Sun 11 May 

Christian Aid Week.  
Special Speaker. St George’s.09.30. 
Special Family service. Chocolate tasting and Christian Aid multi 
media. All Saints’. 11.00.  

Fri 23 May Soup and Sweets Lunch. Parish Hall. 12.00 – 14.00. 
All invited. Raising money for charity. 

Wed 28 May Stories & games for families / childminders. Parish Field. 10.00-12.00 
Special family event. 
Stage 65 Youth Theatre Talk. Parish Hall. 19.30. 
Special Family event. 

Thurs 29 May Stations of the Resurrection. St George’s. 10.00 
Walk up Harnham Slope for Ascension. 18.30.  
Dogs welcome. 

Sat 31 May Eco fair with Salisbury Diocese. Parish Hall. 10.00 -12.30. 

Sun 1 June Community Tea. For all who live alone.  
Parish Hall. 15.00-17.00 

Wed 4 June First Wednesday Talk. Parish Hall. 19.30.  

Sun 22 June Table Top Sale. Parish Hall and Field. 14.00-16.00. 

Sun 6 July Organ recital with Cathedral Organ Scholar. All Saints’. 19.00.  

Sun 13 July Party for all who have been baptised in the last 3 years. 15.00. Parish 
Hall. All families welcome. Special Family event. 

Sat 26 July We Love Harnham Fun Day and Parish Fete. Parish Hall and Field. 
14.00-17.00 Special family event. 

Sun 3 August Summer music evening. Guest orchestra. 19.00 - 20.00 
St George’s with refreshments in the churchyard. 

Wed 6 August Stories & games for families / childminders. Parish Field. 10.00-12.00 
Special family event. 
First Wednesday Talk. Parish Hall. 19.30. 

Sun 15 August VJ day Service. All Saints’. 10.00.  

September Watch this space for a special summer ‘Come and Sing’. 

Sun 21 September ’Community Tea. Parish Hall. 15.00-17.00. 

Sat 27 September  Harvest Quiz night with meal. Parish Hall. 19.00- 21.00 

Sun 28 September Harvest Festival Service. All Saints’.10.00.  

Wed 1 October First Wednesday Talk. Parish Hall. 19.30. 

Sat 4 October Salisbury Musick Festival. Baroque orchestra. St George’s. 11.00.  

Sat 25 October  Great Card Sale. Raising money for Sudan Medical Link. Parish Hall. 
10.00 - 12.00.  

Sun 26 October  Bereavement Service. For all who have been bereaved to remember 
their loved ones. St George’s. 17.00. 

Weds 29 October Stories & games for families / childminders. All Saints. 10.00-12.00. 
Special family event. 

Sun 2 November All Saints Patronal Service. All Saints’. 10.00.  
Lunch. Parish Hall. 12.30. 

Sun 9 November Remembrance Sunday.  
St George’s Communion service. 09.15   Memorial Hall Service. 10.50 

Sun 23 November Community Tea. Parish Hall. 3.00 – 5.00 pm. 
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